LEVY/
COLLECTION
YEAR

2021/2022
2020/2021
2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017

COUNTY WIDE
TAX LEVY

@

$149,726,030.57
$150,675,005.00
$145,374,649.45
$143,266,284.76
$141,478,886.83
$133,803,363.85

HISTORY OF TAX COLLECTIONS

As of August 31, 2022

COLLECTIONS
BY LOCAL
TREASURERS

$107,062,745.07
$127,911,178.47
$101,898,108.71
$99,266,123.84
$101,073,467.23
$94,062,206.12

POSTPONED &
DELINQUENT
TAXES TURNED
OVER TO COUNTY
AND CITY OF
WATERTOWN

$42,663,285.50
$22,763,826.53
$43,476,540.74
$44,000,160.92
$40,405,419.60
$39,741,157.73

UNCOLLECTED
TAXES AS OF
8/31/2022
*INCLUDING CITY
OF WATERTOWN

@)

$1,157,737.25
$491,227.44
$223,519.84
$51,671.30
$46,893.90
$44,400.96

(1) Includes County, Cities, Villages, Towns, School Districts, VTAE Districts and State Forestry Tax Levies

and all other charges to be collected.
(2) Includes state credits, lottery credits and First Dollar Credits.

PERCENT
COLLECTED
AS OF
8/31/2022

99.23%
99.67%
99.85%
99.96%
99.97%
99.97%

PR RPRPRPP

0.00773237122
0.00326017869
0.00153754345
0.00036066615
0.00033145511
0.00033183740



