## **HISTORY OF TAX COLLECTIONS**

As of August 31, 2022

LEVY / COLLECTION YEAR	COUNTY WIDE TAX LEVY (1)	COLLECTIONS BY LOCAL TREASURERS	POSTPONED & DELINQUENT TAXES TURNED OVER TO COUNTY AND CITY OF WATERTOWN	UNCOLLECTED TAXES AS OF 8/31/2022 *INCLUDING CITY OF WATERTOWN (2)	PERCENT COLLECTED AS OF 8/31/2022	
2021/2022	\$149,726,030.57	\$107,062,745.07	\$42,663,285.50	\$1,157,737.25	99.23%	1 0.00773237122
2020/2021	\$150,675,005.00	\$127,911,178.47	\$22,763,826.53	\$491,227.44	99.67%	1 0.00326017869
2019/2020	\$145,374,649.45	\$101,898,108.71	\$43,476,540.74	\$223,519.84	99.85%	1 0.00153754345
2018/2019	\$143,266,284.76	\$99,266,123.84	\$44,000,160.92	\$51,671.30	99.96%	1 0.00036066615
2017/2018	\$141,478,886.83	\$101,073,467.23	\$40,405,419.60	\$46,893.90	99.97%	1 0.00033145511
2016/2017	\$133,803,363.85	\$94,062,206.12	\$39,741,157.73	\$44,400.96	99.97%	1 0.00033183740

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes County, Cities, Villages, Towns, School Districts, VTAE Districts and State Forestry Tax Levies and all other charges to be collected.

<sup>(2)</sup> Includes state credits, lottery credits and First Dollar Credits.